Summary of Friends of Rollingwood Park Subcommittee 3/6/2025

Message to appear on Utility Bills on a quarterly basis:

The Rollingwood Park Commission has formed the Friends of Rollingwood Park to raise funds to be used exclusively for beautifying and preserving this beloved gem in the heart of our city. All contributions are greatly appreciated. Learn more: (bitly link to webpage)

Outline of Webpage on City website:

- A history of how the Friends of Rollingwood Park was created/implemented
- A brief description of language to explain what the donations would be used for and general information
- How to set up a reoccurring donation through your water bill and provide Veronica's contact info
- How to submit a one-time donation and upload a pdf version of the donation slip*

*We agreed on creating a donation slip that would be inserted into the utility bills on a quarterly basis to allow them to submit a separate check for a donation if they choose to.